

U.S. Gold Corp. to Participate in A.G.P.'s Virtual Series on May 19th

Hosted by A.G.P./Alliance Global Partners Managing Director & Head of Metals & Mining Research

CHEYENNE, Wyo., May 17, 2022 /PRNewswire/ -- U.S. Gold Corp. ("U.S. Gold," the "Company," "we," "our" or "us") (NASDAQ: USAU), announced that it is scheduled to present at A.G.P.'s Virtual Series, being held on May 19, 2022 at 11 am ET.

The event will be hosted by Managing Director & Head of Metals & Mining Research at A.G.P./Alliance Global Partners, Jake Sekelsky.

A live webcast of the panel discussion will be available on the Company's website at https://ir.usgoldcorp.gold/ in the Investors section. The webcast presentation will also be archived and available for 90 days on the Company's website.

Interested participants may register for the eventhere or by reaching out to their registered A.G.P. representative.

About U.S. Gold Corp

U.S. Gold Corp. is a publicly traded, U.S. focused gold exploration and development company. U.S. Gold Corp. has a portfolio of exploration properties. The CK Gold Project is located in Southeast Wyoming and has a Preliminary Feasibility Study (PFS) technical report, which was completed by Gustavson Associates, LLC. Keystone and Maggie Creek are exploration properties on the Cortez and Carlin Trends in Nevada. The Challis Gold Project is located in Idaho. For more information about U.S. Gold Corp., please visit www.usgoldcorp.gold.

For additional information, please contact:

U.S. Gold Corp. Investor Relations: +1 800 557 4550 ir@usgoldcorp.gold www.usgoldcorp.gold

View original content: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/us-gold-corp-to-participate-in-agps-virtual-series-on-may-19th-301549512.html

SOURCE U.S. Gold Corp.